RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

APR 02 2008

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Q+-\	04-2008	d States Patent and T	COMMERCE rademark Offici
RE				
		494495		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra.	100	CHOCK THE SUSPINED OF	uments or the new address	(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	'	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party	(ies)
Kurt John Waatti		Name: Rohm and Had	as Company	
	:	Internal Address: P	atent Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	e(s):	Street Address: 100	O Independence Mail West	
Execution Date(s) 11/2/2006				
✓ Assignment	r			
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	City: Philadelphia		
Joint Research Agreement		State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icense	Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 19106-	2399
Other		Additional name (a) 8	address(es) attached?	7 Van [7] Na
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ed together with a new	application.
7. Fatority (pprisation 175.(s)		D. 7 dion (10.(0)		
11/585,700				
11/303,700	:			
	<u> </u>	1		
Additi	onal numbers att	! tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspo	ondence	6. Total number of	applications and pat	ents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence on correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed	ondence			ents
5. Name and address to whom correspo	ondence	6. Total number of involved: 1		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence on correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed	ondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF)	applications and pat),00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence on correspondence on the mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk	ondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca	<u>),00</u> rd
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company	ondence	6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b	applications and pat	<u>),00</u> rd
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca	nd account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not	nd ccount affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City; Philadelphia	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not lation ast 4 Numbers	nd ccount affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencering document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not	nd ccount affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not lation ast 4 Numbers	nd ccount affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2 Phone Number: 215-592-3000 Fax Number: 215-592-2682	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not lation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Lunt Number 18-1850	nd ccount affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not lation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Lunt Number 18-1850	nd rd account affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2 Phone Number: 215-592-3000 Fax Number: 215-592-2682	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit cate charged to deposit at (government interest not leation ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date unt Number 18-1850 ser Name	nd ccount affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2 Phone Number: 215-592-3000 Fax Number: 215-592-2682 Email Address:	ondence	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to b Authorized to b Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not lation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Lunt Number 18-1850	nd ccount affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed Name: Stephen T. Falk Internal Address: Patent Department, 7th Floor Rohm and Haas Company Street Address: 100 Independence Mail West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19106-2 Phone Number: 215-592-3000 Fax Number: 215-592-2682 Email Address:	endence d:	6. Total number of Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFi Authorized to be Authorized to be Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card In Deposit Accounts Authorized Us	applications and pat R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 e charged by credit ca e charged to deposit a (government interest not eation _ast 4 Numbers _Expiration Date	affecting title)

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 4/2/2008 9:51:14 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CMD:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0369

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

11585700

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

ASSIGNMENT (Patcht Application)

APR 02 2008

WHEREAS, I:

Inventor

Citizenship

Address

Kurt John Waatti

United States of America

852 Stonebridge Lane Crystal Lake, IL 60014

USA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

FORMULATION AND METHOD FOR CHLORINATING RECREATIONAL WATER

for which Assignor executed United States Patent Application No.

, filed

for Letters

Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 123 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606-1743, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC., for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 4/2/2008 9:51:14 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0370

ATTORNEY COCKET NO.: A01856

[Assignor authorizes and requests filing date of said application when	insertion herein of the Serial Number and officially known.]
//- 2 - 06 Date	Kunt JOHN WAATTI
WAATTI known to be the person who is de-	: : ss. : ., 2006 personally appeared KURT JOHN scribed in and who executed the above Assignment, executed the same of his/her own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 7-21-09
	OFFICIAL SEAL JANET M KOWALSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/21/09

The second secon

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 4/2/2008 9:51:14 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXDE-1448-DWS:22883804 08D:245B2ECOPY ss):02-12

PTO/SB/21 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
a a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	anger me e a	DOLANDIA REDUCCIONI ACT OF 1333	. no belaon	Application Number	11/585,70	0 0	RECEIVED
TRANSMITTAL FORM		Filing Date	October 24, 2006		CENTRAL FAX CENT		
			First Named Inventor	Waatti			
		. 🕶		Art Unit	1624		APR 02 2008
				Examiner Name	Cameron .	i Allen	
(to	be used for	all correspondence after initial	filing)	Attorney Docket Number	 	D. 711011	
Tot	al Number of	Pages in This Submission	4		A01856		
			ENC	LOSURES (Check all	that apply	()	
	Fee Trans	smittal Form		Drawing(s)			Allowance Communication to TC
	☐ F	ee Attached		Licensing-related Papers		of App	Il Communication to Board beals and Interferences
	Amendme	ent/Reply		Petition Petition to Convert to a		(Appea	al Communication to TC al Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
	A	fter Final		Provisional Application		Propri	etary Information
	L A	ffidavits/declaration(s)		Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence A	n Address	Status	Letter
		of Time Request		Terminal Disclaimer		Other below	Enclosure(s) (please identify):
	Express A	Abandonment Request		Request for Refund		Assignment	
	Informatio	on Disclosure Statement		CD, Number of CD(s)			Form Cover Sheet
			—	Landscape Table on CD	-		
	Certified to	Copy of Priority	Remai		<u></u>		
	Incomplet	Missing Parts/ te Application eply to Missing Parts nder 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53					
	·	SICNA	TUDE	OF APPLICANT, ATTO	DNEW 6	D A OFNE	
Firm N	lame	Rohm and Haas Compan		PF AFFLICATI, AT TO	KNET, C	AGENT	
Signat	ure	3/2					
Printed	d name	Stephen T. Falk					
Date		April 2, 2008		F	Reg. No.	36,795	
		c	ERTIFIC	CATE OF TRANSMISSI	ON/MAI	LING	
sufficie	by certify the ent postage te shown be	as first class mail in an en	eing facsi velope add	mile transmitted to the USPT(dressed to: Commissioner for	O or depos Patents, F	ited with the Un P.O. Box 1450,	ited States Postal Service with Nexandria, VA 22313-1450 on
Signat		M. N	${}$	alink s	>		
Typed	or printed r	name Janice Squias		<u> </u>		Date	April 2, 2008

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 4/2/2008 9:51:14 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2155922682 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-12

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 04/02/2008